

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: June 10, 2014

PROJECT: Debris Collection Site Damage Repair Operation Atlas Recovery
Project No. 14-2181 / CIP No. 51027

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$103,055.38 to J&J Asphalt Company at the June 16, 2014 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY


<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
J&J Asphalt Company	\$103,055.38
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$110,491.90
Hills Materials Company	\$124,979.72

City staff recommends awarding this project to J&J Asphalt Company for a total bid amount of \$103,055.38 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$150,000.00	\$
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$132,600.00	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Atlas
COST CENTER		6070
LINE ITEM		4254
FUNDING CENTER		101
BID AMOUNT	\$103,588.00	\$103,588.00

PROJECT MANAGER:  **DATE:** 6/10/14
 Brandon Quiett, PE
 City of Rapid City

PROJECT NAME: DEBRIS COLLECTION SITE DAMAGE REPAIR OPERATION ATLAS RECOVERY

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 14-2181 / CIP NO. 51027

LET DATE: JUNE 10, 2014

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$103,055.38

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J & J ASPHALT COMPANY		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2		REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	36.00	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$432.00	\$44.00	\$1,584.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00
3		REMOVE CURB	LF	52.00	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$16.50	\$858.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00
4		ASPHALT MILLING	SY	13,317.00	\$2.50	\$33,292.50	\$1.70	\$22,638.90	\$1.90	\$25,302.30	\$1.80	\$23,970.60
5		ASPHALT PATCH	TON	10.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$221.00	\$2,210.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
6		ASPHALT OVERLAY	TON	750.00	\$112.50	\$84,375.00	\$93.50	\$70,125.00	\$91.00	\$68,250.00	\$95.00	\$71,250.00
7		3/4" BASE COURSE	TON	12.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00
8		LANDSCAPE ISLAND CURB	LF	52.00	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$32.00	\$1,664.00	\$46.00	\$2,392.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00
9		PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4"	LF	1,676.00	\$0.80	\$1,340.80	\$0.23	\$385.48	\$0.60	\$1,005.60	\$0.62	\$1,039.12
10		INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL						\$132,588.30		\$103,055.38		\$110,491.90		\$124,979.72

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.


6/10/14
 Brandon Quiett, PE Date
 Project Manager